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For Date: 10/11/2021  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

21-33840        0006 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1138-AR
            Arrest:    ROSARIO, ANGEL L       
           Address:    446 MAPLE ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2117CR000538
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

21-33881        1242 ERRATIC DRIVER     
  Location/Address:    1577 NORTHAMPTON ST @ 1600 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1139-AR
            Arrest:    MUCHE, LUCY        
           Address:    716 PROSPECT   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

21-33889        1351 ACCIDENT     
  Location/Address:    16 SCHOOL ST @ 983 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1140-AR
            Arrest:    CAGUANA MUYOLEMA, MARIA AMPARITO        
           Address:    22 FENN ST Apt. #1   NORTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       VCO-FAILING TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
       Refer To Accident:      21-1225-AC
       Refer To Incident:      21-4519-OF

21-33928        1911 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    379 APPLETON ST @ 179 WALNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1141-AR
            Arrest:    LAVRENCHUK, STEPAN        
           Address:    9 MOORELAND ST   FEEDING HILLS, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000779
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000953

21-33944        2043 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1142-AR
            Arrest:    MATTOS, KEVIN        
           Address:    160 PROSPECT ST   CHESTER, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
                       ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CRIME c274 §6
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1931CR001673

For Date: 10/12/2021  -  Tuesday   

21-33981        0931 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1144-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, ANEILIO        
           Address:    152 WELLINGTON AVE   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2117CR001923

21-34043        1737 FOOT PURSUIT     
  Location/Address:    309 ELM ST @ 141 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1145-AR
            Arrest:    SANTIAGO, MELVIN  JR    
           Address:    286 PINE ST Apt. #2L   HOLYOKE, MA
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               Age:    32
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 s.10(a)
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
                       FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED c269 s.10(n)
                       BREACH WHILE ARMED c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 §18B

For Date: 10/13/2021  -  Wednesday   

21-34117        1109 STOLEN M/V     
  Location/Address:    177 SARGEANT ST @ 322 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1146-AR
            Arrest:    EVANS, JILL        
           Address:    21 VALLEY VIEW DR   LUDLOW, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1147-AR
            Arrest:    FELSENTREGER, JOSEPH MARK       
           Address:    1515 NORTHAMPTON ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)

21-34137        1340 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    0 RESNIC BLVD @ 570 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1148-AR
            Arrest:    ALBANO, FRANK        
           Address:    24 WAYSIDE ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
       Refer To Accident:      21-1241-AC

21-34203        2124 WARRANT     
          Location:    WESTFIELD - 929 SHAKER RD
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1149-AR
            Arrest:    PARENTEAU, JOHN F       
           Address:    929 SHAKER RD Apt. #15   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    60
           Charges:    OBSCENE MATTER, DISTRIBUTE
                       ENTICE CHILD UNDER 16

For Date: 10/15/2021  -  Friday   

21-34355        0019 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1150-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, ALFONSO        
           Address:    173 ELM ST Apt. #3FC   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

21-34410        1412 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    RESNIC BLVD
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1151-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
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         Refer To Arrest:      21-1152-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    17
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 10/16/2021  -  Saturday   

21-34577        2244 Be on the lookout for     
          Location:    HOLYOKE -STOLLEN M/V
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1153-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

For Date: 10/17/2021  -  Sunday   

21-34594        0256 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1154-AR
            Arrest:    OCASIO, ISMAEL        
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       ASSAULT c265 §13A(a)

For Date: 10/18/2021  -  Monday   

21-34666        0019 OVERDOSE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1157-AR
            Arrest:    STETSON, STEPHAINE A       
           Address:    190 BEECH ST Apt. #3   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002576

21-34774        2052 FOLLOW UP     
          Location:    BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1160-AR
            Arrest:    GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, MIRTZA LIZ       
           Address:    80 NEWTON ST Apt. #36   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2069CR001238
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2123CR000975

21-34781        2247 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1161-AR
            Arrest:    WIGGS, JONATHAN        
           Address:    501 BERLIN TPKE   NEW BRITAIN, CT
               Age:    32
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 10/19/2021  -  Tuesday   

21-34824        1245 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1289] VICTORIA SECRET - 2 MALL RING RD
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1162-AR
            Arrest:    OLIVO-SIERRA, TIRINOSHKA NAOMI       
           Address:    55 LEETE ST Apt. #1FL   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    25
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       ASSAULT c265 §13A(a)
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60
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21-34864        1955 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    145 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1163-AR
            Arrest:    RENO, BRYAN        
           Address:    5 SACKETT ST   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

21-34869        2041 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    526 S CANAL ST @ 1 HAMILTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1164-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

For Date: 10/20/2021  -  Wednesday   

21-34915        1041 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    FINISH LINE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1165-AR
            Arrest:    GROVER, DESTINY MARIE       
           Address:    64 TREE TOP AVE   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

21-34936        1353 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    211 OAK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1166-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ-DOUCHETTE, ANASTASIA        
           Address:    211 OAK ST Apt. #2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
                       ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)

21-34964        1819 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    294 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1167-AR
            Arrest:    MORIN, COREY M       
           Address:    15 GAUGH ST Apt. #B   EASTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1764CR00216JT
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1764CR002607JT
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

21-34973        1949 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    26 W COURT
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1168-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2

For Date: 10/21/2021  -  Thursday   

21-34988        0110 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST
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         Refer To Arrest:      21-1169-AR
            Arrest:    CALDWELL, AARON        
           Address:    65 RIVER TER   BELCHERTOWN, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2117CR000006

21-35022        1348 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1170-AR
            Arrest:    PARENT, BRETT M       
           Address:    65 FOREST RIDGE RD   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

21-35027        1434 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1022] PIZZA D ACTION - 232 LYMAN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1171-AR
            Arrest:    SORBI, ROBERT J       
           Address:    222 LYMAN ST Apt. #3R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1172-AR
            Arrest:    KRASIN, SEANNA        
           Address:    3 VOLPE DR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1917CR002642

21-35031        1447 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    130 LYMAN ST @ 151 ST KOLBE DR
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1173-AR
            Arrest:    BLAIS, KYRA JADE       
           Address:    34 GOULD RD   WARE, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2045CR001071
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2017CR000533
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2017CR001749
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2117CR000046
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2117CR000053
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2117CR001212

21-35033        1506 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    793 HAMPDEN ST @ 466 PLEASANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1174-AR
            Arrest:    VALERA-MALPICA, HANIEL        
           Address:    71 ELMWOOD AVE   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)

21-35068        1815 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    131 SARGEANT ST @ 305 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1176-AR
            Arrest:    DRENEN, STEPHEN        
           Address:    100 FRED JACKSON RD   SOUTHWICK, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 10/22/2021  -  Friday   

21-35116        0251 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    171 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1177-AR
            Arrest:    REYES, OMAR J       
           Address:    132 WAIT ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
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                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR006749

21-35122        0634 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    423 APPLETON ST @ 176 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1178-AR
            Arrest:    HALLA, KRISTEN        
           Address:    106 FEEDING HILLS RD   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2123CR004338
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2145CR000925

21-35146        1141 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    53 PINE ST Apt. #1ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1179-AR
            Arrest:    MERCADO, HENRY        
           Address:    263 CENTRAL Apt. #4L   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2044CR001315

21-35153        1304 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    @ HOLYOKE JUVENILE COURT - PINE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1180-AR
            Arrest:    NAZARIO, EDWIN J       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOMELESS, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

21-35212        2047 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    32 GATES ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1182-AR
            Arrest:    MARRERO, JOSHUA E       
           Address:    32 GATES ST Apt. #1FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--#213809162025D
                       FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT

For Date: 10/23/2021  -  Saturday   

21-35296        1847 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    PINE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1184-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    17
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       DRIVING TO ENDANGER
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1185-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1186-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
       Refer To Accident:      21-1298-AC

For Date: 10/25/2021  -  Monday   

21-35423        0049 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1170] SPEAR PROPERTIES - 712 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1188-AR
            Arrest:    DANSEREAU, STEPHANIE L       
           Address:    199 HIGH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1189-AR
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            Arrest:    VADDY, JOSE D       
           Address:    173 ELM ST Apt. #3RR   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

21-35484        1908 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1190-AR
            Arrest:    MICHON, JAMES ANTHONY       
           Address:    115 SPRINGFIELD ST Apt. #2FL   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF. c266 §30A
                       SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       ASSAULTING, RESISTING, OR IMPEDING CERTAIN OFFICERS/EMPLOYEES
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

21-35491        2038 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2965] FAMILY DOLLAR - 223 SOUTH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-1191-AR
            Arrest:    ROSARIO-QUINONES, EDUARDO        
           Address:    456 MAPLE ST Apt. #3LF   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    ROBBERY, UNARMED c265 §19(b)
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)


